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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued. CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA—continued.
No. of Sheepon

April 30,
1907.

April 30,
1908.

Ashley County—continued.
Smith, William, Southbrook
Smith, William, West Eyreton
Smith, W. T., East Oxford
Smyth, Robert, Balcairn
Sommers, H., Fernside
Sommers, Joseph. Fernside
Speir, Hugh, Cust
Spence, James, Hawarden
StaekhouBe, James, Oneponga, Amberley ...
Stackhouse, William, Loburn
Stack wood, Howard, East Oxford
Stalker, Joseph, Woodend
Stanley, ft J., North Loburn
Stanton, Annie, Amberley
Starkey, G. B., Blackhills, Amberley
Starkey, G. B., Brackenfield, Amberley
Stevenson, Mrs. John, Flaxton
Stewart, James, Ashley
Stewart, Jaspar, Seargill
Stewart, John, Oxford
Stewart, Mrs. S. J., Medbury
Stokes, M. H., Waikuku
Stone, S., Woodend
Storer, William, Bennett's
Stubbs, Arthur, East Oxford
Stubbs, A. W., East Oxford
Stubbs, Thomas, East Oxford
Summerfield, H., Oxford
Sutherland, D., Rangiora
Symonds, Harold, Omihi
Tallott, H., Cust
Taruna Estate, Hawarden
Taylor, F. S., Waipara
Taylor, George, Sefton
Taylor, James, Sefton
Taylor, Joseph, Waipara
Taylor, J. W., Cooper's Creek
Telfer and Bourke, Mount Hilton, Woodgrove
ThomaB, J., Ashley Bank
Thompson, E., Waikuku
Thompson, F. L., Bennett's
Thompson, P. H., Bennett's
Thompson,W., Cust
Thompson, William,Freefield, Cust
Thompson, W. J. and R., Cust
Threlkeld, C. M., Flaxton
Tipping, H., Cust
Tipping, J. ft, Cust
Tipping, J. T., West Eyreton
Tobin, E., Broomfield
Todd, Alexander, North Loburn
Todd, A., Waipara
Todd, David, Southbrook
Todhunter Bros., The Peaks
Todhunter, C. F., The Peaks
Toohey, Mrs. M., Leithfield
Trail, George, Leithfield
Treacy, Edward, North Loburn
Trotter, William, Rangiora
Turnbull, A. H, Balcairn
Turner, W. H., Waikari
Tutton, A. E., Bramdean, Amberley
Tutton, A. E., HorsleyDownB, Hawarden
Tutton, A. E., Mount Brown, Amberley ...
Tutton, A. J., Rangiora
Utmerick, F., East Oxford
Vallance, Hugh, Sefton
Vallance, J., jun., Sefton
Vallance, John, Cooper Creek, Oxford
Vallance, W. A., Cooper's Creek
Vaughan, William, Broomfield
Vincent, T. J.,Bennett's
Vincent, T., Oxford
Wade, G. W., Bennett's
Wagner, A. J., Balcairn
Walker Bros., North Loburn
Wallace, Andrew, Southbrook
Waller, Benjamin, Loburn
Waller, John, Loburn
Wallis, George, Ashley, Governor's Bay ...
Ward, James, Swannanoa
Ward, Robert, Huntly, Ohoka
Waterman, F. A., East Oxford

1961 449

30
19
52

3
498

3210
444

781• 1400
71

6270; 2320
828
300

2600
845
397
287
500
256
431
300
100
200

70
193
180

3839
1454

383
4172

116

82
14

451
2758

193
262

35
Nil

22
35

3
494

3232
533
165
943

Nil
93

5652
1346
772
210

2324
894
432
334
500
301
458
360
260
281

52
203
132

Nil
1348

62
Nil
3785

221
1905

72
90

Nil
2659

224
208
827

1433
170
570

Nil
40

100
3618
Nil
1514
2233

199
345
242
449

2563
3885
3775
2585
Nil
577
190
47

667
54

300
1287
160
526

Nil
3

1583
Nil
132
298
393
456

46
647

198
580

1529
190
466

2796
42
98

2961
13

2407
3252

264
222
256
691

2113
3705
1257
3756

685
694
200

253
107
142
955
750

1556
685

46

294
198
485
300
569

91
927

No. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1907. 1908.

Ashley County—continued.
Purvis, James, Rockford
Quigley, John, North Loburn
Quinlan, John, Hawarden
Rains, G., East Oxford
Ramsay, D., Rangiora
Reeoe, Alfred, Woodgrove
Reed, William, Bennett's
Reid, R. J., Bennett's
Renahan, M., Fernside
Rhodes, W., Amberley
Rice, R. (Trustee of), Clarkeville
Roake, Mrs. M., Fernside
Roake, Thomas, Fernside
Roberts, G. H., The Peaks
Roberts, H., Rangiora
Roberts, R. M., Seargill
Robertson, Charles, Cust
Robertson, J. J., Ashley
Robinson, James, West Eyreton
Rollo, J. A., Medbury
Rossiter, George, East Oxford
Rossiter, J., Oxford
Rossiter, R. J. Cooper's Creek
Rountree, W. H., Woodgrove
Rowe, J., Ashley
Rudd, J.D. and J.F., Greendale
Ruddenklau, F. W., Springbank
Ruddenklau, J. G. A, and Co., Fernside ...
Russell, J. S., Leithfield
Russell, Mrs. Agnes, Leithfield
Rutherford, 0. O. T., Kunuku, The Peaks ...
Rutherford, C. O. T., The PeakB, Midbury...
Rutherford, G. L., McDonald Downs, Wood-

grove
Rutherford, G., Waitohi Peaks, Hawarden...
Rutherford, L. A., Woodgrove
Rutherford Nephews, Kunuku, The Peaks
Ryde Bros., Cooper's Creek
Sagar, John, Omihi
Sagar, Thomas, Omihi
Sail, W. O., Cust
Sambrook, W, Ohoka
Sargent, F., Omihi
Saundercock, ft, Cust
Sawtell, Claude, Meta Flat, Lower Riccarton
Sawtell, Claude, Lower Riccarton, Christ-

church
Schmidt, H., Ashley
Scoon, W., Rangiora
Scott, Alexander, Eyreton
Scott, ft ft, Loburn
Scott, Eli, jun., Loburn
Scott, Eli, Omihi
Scott, W. B., Rangiora
Sharman, Charles, East Oxford
Sharplin, B., Oxford
Shaw, James, Amberley
Shaw, Robert, Fernside
Shaw, T., Ashley
Sheat Bros., West Eyreton
Sheate, W., and Son, Courts Island
Shelley, J., Medbury
Shields, T. A., Woodgrove
Shields, Thomas, Woodgrove
Shimmin, E., Medbury
Sim, J. S., Mount Mason, Woodgrove
Simpkinson, J., Ashley
Simpson, J. R., Balcairn
Skevington, C. E., Waikuku
Skevington, Thomas, Ohoka
Skurr, E., East Oxford
Skurr, John, Bennett's.
Skurr, John, jun., Bennett's
Sloss, J. Omihi
Smith, Hay, Clarkeville
Smith, Henry, View Hill
Smith, H, View Hill
Smith, James, Fernside
Smith, John, Amberley
Smith, John, Downs Road, West Eyreton ...
Smith, John, Totara, Cust
Smith, Peter, North Loburn
Smith, Samuel, Cust

134
76
14

331
14

3215
1579
203
216
78
197

1756
244
390
451
262
858
420
133
300

92
189
159

3079
1824
2874

88
87

1000
10286

7628
2942

14700
991
455
800
217

45
918

189
120

10
394

Nil
3047
144S
231
180

Nil
154
100

79
1214

83
Nil
450
300
745
714
220
133
84

240
217

3906
2324

198
150

Nil
1200
Nil

10767

7598
2898

14625
1120
740
764
165
47

613
38

1285
38655201

97
203
667
284

2000
76

198
382
899
100

932

1535
264

5895
1800
720
77

190
727
983
575

39
120
284
830
238

2060
36

294
409

Nil
231

y' 9
492
951

54
703
1395
235

5105
3082

I Nil
Nil

136
959

1018
575

1730
370
459
794
982

48
193

1087
89

1515

199
384

1291
1149

80
265
869
105

1050
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